Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2020 - 366 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY ADOPTING THE SCHEDULE FOR THE BOARD OF HEALTH MEETINGS FOR THE 2021 CALENDAR YEAR

BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Council of the Township of West Milford does hereby adopt the following schedule of Board of Health Meetings of the Township of West Milford for the 2021 calendar year:

February 17, 2021	**Board of Health Meeting	August 11, 2021	**Board of Health Meeting
May 19, 2021	**Board of Health Meeting	November 10, 2021	**Board of Health Meeting

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Health Meetings as outlined herein shall

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that official action may be taken at all meetings outlined herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall constitute the Annual Notice for the Township of West Milford Board of Health Meetings of the Township of West Milford and the Township Clerk be and is hereby instructed to advertise such notice as required by law and this notice shall be continually posted on the official bulletin board of the Township and shall be retained on file in the Office of the Township Clerk.

Adopted: December 2, 2020	Adopted this 2 nd day of December, 2020 and certified as a true copy of an original.	
	William Senande, Township Clerk	

^{**}immediately follow the 6:30 p.m. Workshop / Regular Council Meetings of the Township of West Milford and shall be held in the main meeting room of Town Hall located at 1480 Union Valley Road, West Milford, New Jersey 07480.